#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLCHEM INDUSTRIES INC.		06/22/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLCHEM INDUSTRIES HOLDING CORPORATION
Street Address:	6010 N.W. First Place
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465646	ALLCHEM
Registration Number:	2725276	ALLCHEM INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2275749	CLOR MOR
Registration Number:	2725275	
Registration Number:	2543374	POOL ZYME
Registration Number:	2507823	SPA ZYME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.861.1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87204-1,2,3,4,9,10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0770

2465646

TH \$165 OF

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth H. Oh
Total Attachments: 4 source=allchemu#page1.tif source=allchemu#page2.tif source=allchemu#page3.tif source=allchemu#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0771

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AllChem Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 6010 N.W. First Place, Gainesville, Florida 32607, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks along with the registrations and/or applications to register same as identified on the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AllChem Industries Holding Corporation, a Florida corporation having an address of 6010 N.W. First Place, Gainesville, Florida 32607, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for Assignor's Marks. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees and all those in privity therewith.

Assignee will guarantee the quality of the goods to be sold under the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand and affixed their corporate seal.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
AllChem/Industries, Inc.	All Chem Industries Holding Corporation
the U	Unl b
Signature	Signature \
Alox Olcese	j)aniel Klein
Name	Name
PREMOEST	
Title	Title
6/22/04	<u> 412d1041</u>
Date	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0772

### **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No.
ALLCHEM	China	1736056
ALLCHEM	China	1945412
ALLCHEM	China	1946169
ALLCHEM	Singapore	T01/00587F
ALLCHEM	United States	2,465,646
ALLCHEM INDUSTRIES & DESIGN	United States	2,725,276
CLOR MOR and design	United States	2,275,749
{AllChem Logo}	United States	2,725,275
POOL-ZYME	United States	2,543,374
SPA-ZYME	United States	2,507,823

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0773

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF GLOCIA ) SS:
COUNTY OF Alachua ) ss:
On this day of, 200 before me personally appeared
Davie \ Klein who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the
CFO Tressurer of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation
and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
WITNESS my hand and notarial, this 22 day of June, 200\$.
(SEAL)
DONNA S. CLARDY MY COMMISSION # DD 113717 EXPIRES: May 1, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0774

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF GOULDA )
COUNTY OF Alachua ) SS:
On this 22 day of, 2004 before me personally appeared  Alex Olcese who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the  President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument i
such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporatio
and that he signed his name thereto by like order.
WITNESS my hand and notarial, this 22 day of J,, 2004
(SEAL)
DONNA S. CLARDY MY COMMISSION # DD 113717 EXPIRES: May 1, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters  NOTA BY PUBLIC

**RECORDED: 07/09/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0775